FRANCHISE COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION NO. 1825

WHEREAS, Section 6 of Ordinance No. 2334 as amended provides that taxicab fares shall be established by Resolution of the Council of the City of Albany, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1640 was adopted on the 9th day of October, 1974, establishing taxicab fares, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that said fares fixed by Resolution No. 1640 be revised, and to accomplish this, Resolution No. 1640 should be repealed, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the following fares are hereby established for taxicabs operating within the City of Albany:

One dollar for the first one-seventh mile (\$1.00)

Ten cents (\$0.10) for each one-seventh mile after the first one-seventh mil

Twenty cents for each additional passenger over the age of twelve years (\$0.20)

One dollar and fifty cents charged on trip cancellation (\$1.50)

Twelve dollars per hour for waiting time (\$12.00)

Forty cents for each trunk (\$0.40)

One dollar and fifty cents minimum for trips between midnight and six a.m. (\$1.50)

One dollar per mile for out of the City (\$1.00)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 1640 is hereby repealed.

DATED THIS 17TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1976.

ATTEST:

DEPUTY CITY RECORDER